W-C-T-C

Washington County Transit Committee

DATE: Tuesday, March 29, 2022
TIME: 2:00-3:30 p.m.
MEETING LINK:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87842592110

Join via phone (audio only): 253-215-8782; Webinar ID: 827 6080 1441

e Review County Transit Committee purpose

e Review goals and objectives of the Statewide Transportation Improvement Fund (STIF) and the Transit
Development Plan (TDP)
e Share project updates, accomplishments and challenges

e Frame up opportunities to be addressed in developing FY 2023-2025 transit investment priorities

2:00

2:10

2:20

3:00

3:10

3:20
3:30

Welcome and Introductions

Purpose, Bylaws and STIF refresher

Ride Connection service updates,
project accomplishments and
challenges

Transit Development Plan update
opportunities

Process, schedule and next steps

Public Comment

Adjourn
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Washington County

Julie Wilcke, Ride
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John Whitman, Ride
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Dyami Valentine,
Washington County

Chris Deffebach

Chair Harrington

Do you have questions about your
role in the process or the STIF?

What are you hearing from the
community on successes, needs,
challenges?

Do you see other opportunities to
address in the TDP update?

Do you have questions about the
process schedule and/or your role in
the process?
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